
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013040-2021 

Contract

Contract for the provision of Liquefied Petroleum Gas
(LPG) to UK residences NSE, Naples

Ministry of Defence, DIO, Defence Infrastructure Organisation (DIO)

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-013040

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02ba61  

Published 10 June 2021, 12:15pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Ministry of Defence, DIO, Defence Infrastructure Organisation (DIO)

DIO Commercial Room 1.2.02-1.2.21, Kentigern House, 65 Brown Street

Glasgow

G2 8EX

Contact

Mr Steven Powell

Email

Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 7790960251

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013040-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/013040-2021
mailto:Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk


Page 2 to 6

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKM82 - Glasgow City

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.contracts.mod.uk

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Ministry or any other national or federal authority

I.5) Main activity

Defence

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Contract for the provision of Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) to UK residences NSE, Naples

Reference number

700828376

II.1.2) Main CPV code

09133000 - Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG)

https://www.contracts.mod.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.3) Type of contract

Supplies

II.1.4) Short description

Contract for the provision, supply and delivery of Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) to domestic
residences occupied by UK personnel in NSE, Naples

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

ITF33 - Napoli

Main site or place of performance

Napoli

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract for the provision, supply and delivery of approximately 410,000 litres (+/- 10%) p.a.
of Liquefied Petroleum Gas (LPG) via tanks to residences occupied by UK personnel in NSE,
Naples on a three year basis.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Competitive procedure with negotiation

IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction

An electronic auction will be used

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2020/S 233-576559

Section V. Award of contract

A contract/lot is awarded: No

V.1) Information on non-award

The contract/lot is not awarded

Other reasons (discontinuation of procedure)

https://ted.europa.eu/udl?uri=TED:NOTICE:576559-2020:TEXT:EN:HTML


Page 5 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

 GO Reference: GO-2021610-DCB-18376977

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

MOD

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1179132548

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures

MOD

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk

mailto:Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk
mailto:Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk


Page 6 to 6

Telephone

+44 1179132548

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Ministry of Defence, DIO, Defence Infrastructure Organisation (DIO)

Abbey Wood

Bristol

BS34 8JH

Email

Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk

Telephone

+44 1179132548

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:Steven.Powell280@mod.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.6) Information about electronic auction
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.1) Information on non-award

	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.2) Body responsible for mediation procedures
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-24T02:43:25+0100
	TCPDF




